Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet
HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 2/19/2011 06:58 PM
IHSAA Boys Swimming and Diving Sectional - 2/17/2011 to 2/19/2011
Crown Point High School
Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 Munster 1:37.50 1:34.77 32
1) Dillon Thompson SR 2) Frank Rapin SR
3) Kevin Behrens SR 4) Max Kilibarda SR
2 Crown Point 1:40.20 1:36.79 26
1) Mike Kukurugya SO 2) Dan Kvachkoff IR
3) Jordan Mc Rae IR 4) Johnny Lynk FR
3 Lake Central 1:43.09 1:42.55 24
1) Brandon Egebrecht SO 2) Brian Johnson SR
3) Brandon Stefano JR 4) Michael Skurka JR
4 Kankakee Valley 1:45.86 1:45.15 22
1) Nicholas Saliga SR 2) Frank Lapota SO
3) Zachary Ratliff IR 4) Robert Sittema SR
5 Griffith 1:47.41 1:46.82 20
1) Zac Bozinovich SR 2) Logan Denny FR
3) Patrick Bolda SO 4) Zachary Pirtle SR
6 Hammond Bishop Noll 1:46.82 1:48.40 18
1) Wally Kasprzycki SR 2) Anthony Repay SO
3) Brayden Banske SO 4) Jake Miller SO
B - Final
7 Hammond Morton 1:51.62 1:50.55 14
1) Brock Daniels JR 2) Jose Quinones JR
3) Johnathan Sawyer IR 4) Connor Davidson FR
8 Lowell 1:51.28 1:50.57 10
1) Zachary Wakefield SO 2) Connor Wood JR
3) Ryan Wieser IR 4) Ries Plank SR
9 North Newton 2:11.81 2:09.10 8
1) Mitchell Florence FR 2) Nathan Ruddach SO
3) Curt Holt SR 4) Matt Clemans SR
10 Hammond Gavit 2:09.40 2:10.23 6
1) Van Westerhoff IR 2) Kaine Krause SO
3) Johnny Gomez SR 4) Ian Davidson-Dugan
11 Hammond Clark 2:12.41 2:12.14 4
1) James Murzyn FR 2) Daniel Klus FR
3) Kevin Mulhearn JR 4) Andy Correa IR
-- Rensselaer Central 1:55.94 DQ
1) Jaydon Koczan-Steele 2) John Urbano FR
3) Dane VanHouten SR 4) Chris Myers SO
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
A - Final
1 Casey Hooker SR RENS 1:43.61 1:42.78 16
2 Blake Yeager SR CP 1:46.84 1:43.27 13
3 Kyle Ruckert JR MUNS 1:46.73 1:46.12 12
4 Teryn Solan SR LAKC 1:47.24 1:46.77 11
5 Luke Paprocki SO LAKC 1:47.94 1:48.72 10
6 Sam Zuke SR HIGH 1:51.48 1:49.79 9
B - Final
7 Bassam (Sammy) Odtallah  FR MUNS 1:52.43 1:51.18 7
8 Brian Zellers SR HIGH 1:52.18 1:52.37 5
9 Cole Briggs JR MUNS 1:53.26 1:53.04 4
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Kyle Klinbgerg
David Santana
Christopher Albright

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
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Final

Dillon Thompson
Connor Wood
Joshua Martin
Casey King
Trevor Spiegel
Brandon Kicmal
Final

Joel Gintzler
Nathan Graves
Patrick Bolda
Jordan Mc Rae
Arthur Seida
Justin Shields

FR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR

Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
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Final

Frank Rapin

Adam Johnston
Marcus Trybula
Stephen Castillo
Mike Kukurugya
Max Kilibarda
Final

Nate Postell
Brian Johnson
Gilberto Barajas
Robert Sittema
Michael Skurka
Brandon Armagast

Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
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Final

Tyler Croell
Ryan Hebda

Sean Cloghessy
Albert (Kale) Terpstra
Matt Falaney
Joe Rivich

Zach Cherogan
Lucas David
Anthony Partacz
Chris Larkin
Joseph Vaclavik
Adam Black

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

1

Kevin Behrens

HMOR 1:57.18
HMOR 1:53.88
LAKC 1:54.66
School Prelims
MUNS 1:57.75
LOWL 2:01.76
MUNS 2:03.68
MUNS 2:06.97
HIGH 2:07.30
LAKC 2:07.78
cp 2:10.62
RENS 2:12.87
GRIF 2:12.38
CpP 2:11.31
LAKC 2:11.02
LAKC 2:14.26
School Prelims
MUNS 21.82
HIGH 21.63
cp 21.81
HIGH 21.86
cp 22.35
MUNS 22.39
HIGH 22.95
LAKC 22.97
LAKC 23.11
KV 22.90
LAKC 23.31
MUNS 23.84
School Semis
cpP 364.95
LAKC 322.95
MUNS 271.40
MUNS 280.70
CpP 224.50
Ccp 217.25
MUNS 227.00
LAKC 210.25
LAKC 210.45
HIGH 206.45
GRIF 204.00
RENS 204.10
School Prelims
MUNS 51.62
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Casey Hooker
Joel Gintzler
Max Kilibarda
Dan Kvachkoff
Jordan Mc Rae
Final

Eric Dobis
Andrew Reesman
Brandon Stefano
Justin Shields
Zachary Ratliff
Nate Postell

SR
FR
SR
JR
JR

JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

RENS
cpP
MUNS
cp
CcpP

MUNS
LAKC
LAKC
LAKC

51.
54.
54.
53.
54.

94
49
42
92
37

51.
53.
53.
53.
54.

59
24
30
84
51
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Final

Blake Yeager
Marcus Trybula
Stephen Castillo
Johnny Lynk
Adam Johnston
Luke Paprocki
Final

Gilberto Barajas

Bassam (Sammy) Odtallah

Robert Sittema
Matt Dyer
Zachary Pirtle
Garrett Smith

SR
FR
SR
JR
SR
JR

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
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Final

Frank Rapin
Teryn Solan
Kyle Ruckert
Brian Zellers
Cole Briggs
Christopher Albright
Final

Kyle Klinbgerg
David Santana
Kevin Cook
Brandon Stefano
Zac Bozinovich
Joe Nejman

SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
FR

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
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Final
Munster
1) Kevin Behrens SR
3) Max Kilibarda SR
Highland

1) Stephen Castillo SO

3) Matt Dyer IR
Crown Point
1) Johnny Lynk FR

3) Marcus Trybula SR

1:27.

Dillon Thompson
Frank Rapin SR

1:27.

Sam Zuke SR

Adam Johnston JR
1:30.
Jordan Mc Rae JR

Blake Yeager SR

61
SR

63

06

1:26.

1:27.

44

68

26

24
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Lake Central

1) Gilberto Barajas SR

3) Justin Shields SR
Rensselaer Central

1) Garrett Smith IR

3) Nathan Graves SR
Kankakee Valley

1) Zachary Ratliff JR

3) Trevor Overstreet JR
Final
Hammond Morton

1) Connor Davidson FR

3) David Santana SR
Hammond Bishop Noll

1) wWally Kasprzycki SR

3) Robert Lorenz SO
Lowell

1) Ries Plank SR

3) Zachary Wakefield SO
Griffith

1) Jordan Long SO

3) Jeremy Starks SR
North Newton

1) Curt Holt SR

3) Jon Castle FR
Hammond Gavit

1) Ian Davidson-Dugan

3) Miles Howard SO

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

1:31.45
Brian Johnson SR
Michael Skurka 3JR

1:33.70
Ben Phillips JR
Casey Hooker SR

1:35.92
Nicholas Saliga SR
Robert Sittema SR

1:37.81
Brock Daniels JR
Kyle Klinbgerg SR
1:39.73
Chandler Cardenas FR
Jake Miller SO
1:39.78
Christopher Herring SR
Connor Wood JR
1:47.91
Thomas Kudyba SO
Patrick Bolda SO
1:50.83
Mitchell Florence FR
Matt Clemans SR
1:48.61
Van Westerhoff IR
Johnny Gomez SR

1:

1

1

1:

:31

:33.

134,

:36.

:36.

142,

:48.

38.

50.

.42

31

68

35

83

65

13

28

26

22

20

18

14
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OVoOoONT OV, WNRI

10
11
12

Final

Kevin Behrens
Dillon Thompson
Mike Kukurugya
Joshua Martin
Wally Kasprzycki
Brandon Egebrecht
Final

Andrew Reesman
Trevor Spiegel
Arthur Seida
Nick Morin
Nicholas Saliga
Zac Bozinovich

SO
JR
SO
FR
SR
SR

KV
GRIF

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Final

Connor Wood
Dan Kvachkoff
Nathan Graves
Andrew Kvachkoff
Brian Johnson
Brandon Kicmal
Final

Eric Dobis
Frank Lapota
Casey King
Collin Henson
Logan Denny

JR
SO
SR
JR
FR

MUNS

MUNS
MUNS
GRIF

105.
106.
106.
:09.
:05.

59
08
10
28
27

:05.
:06.
:06.
:07.
:07.

99
18
57
29
76
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Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

John Urbano

Final

1 Crown Point

10

11

1) Johnny Lynk FR

3) Mike Kukurugya SO
Highland

1) Stephen Castillo SO

3) Matt Dyer JR

Lake Central

1) Luke Paprocki SO

3) Michael Skurka JR
Munster

1) Kyle Ruckert IR

3) Eric Dobis JR
Rensselaer Central

1) Casey Hooker SR

3) Ben Phillips JR
Griffith

1) Zachary Pirtle SR

3) Zac Bozinovich SR
Final
Hammond Morton

1) David Santana SR

3) Brock Daniels JR
Hammond Bishop Noll

1) wWally Kasprzycki SR

3) Anthony Repay SO
Kankakee Valley

1) Cody Jones IR

3) Jon Quesnell SR
Hammond Gavit

1) Miles Howard SO

3) Ian Davidson-Dugan
Hammond Clark

1) James Murzyn FR

3) Lewis Burnet
Lowell

1) Christopher Herring SR

3) Zachary Potat SO

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

1:08.34 1:08.96

Prelims Finals

3:18.18 3:10.06
Marcus Trybula SR
Blake Yeager SR

3:24.03 3:14.86
Sam Zuke SR
Adam Johnston JR

3:19.31 3:19.45
Gilberto Barajas SR
Teryn Solan SR

3:25.14 3:21.15
Bassam (Sammy) Odtallah FR
Joshua Martin SR

3:26.25 3:26.44
Garrett Smith IR
Nathan Graves SR

3:37.91 3:35.12
Matthew Ficht SR
Logan Denny FR

3:38.18 3:35.48
Johnathan Sawyer JR
Kyle Klinbgerg SR

3:44.00 3:39.46
Brayden Banske SO
Jake Miller SO

3:54.98 3:50.43
Trevor Overstreet JR
Chadd Ketchem SR

4:04.80 4:05.31
Van Westerhoff IR
Johnny Gomez SR

4:28.04 4:19.46
Andy Correa JR
Kevin Mulhearn JR

3:59.06 DQ

Ryan Wieser JR
Jeffrey Potat SO

26

24

22

20

18

14

10



